OP \$190.00 2913013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		04/24/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Client Network Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	15800 Gaither Drive	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20877	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	
Name:	CNSI International, Inc.	
Street Address:	15800 Gaither Drive	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20877	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2913013	ECAMS
Registration Number:	3115171	RULEIT
Registration Number:	2718408	AS ONE
Registration Number:	4280020	CLAIMSSURE
Registration Number:	4295172	CLAIMSSURE
Registration Number:	4280016	MYHEALTHBUTTON
Registration Number:	4413085	CNSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900287417

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0576

Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner, c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Kastner
SIGNATURE:	/lk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Active_56380792_1_CNSI - Notice of Release of Security Interest in IP (2014) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Active_56380792_1_CNSI - Notice of Release of Security Interest in IP (2014) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0577

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** ("Notice of Release"), effective as of April 24, 2014, is made by **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, as agent for the Secured Parties (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, CLIENT NETWORK SERVICES, INC., a Maryland corporation and CNSI INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Maryland corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Agent, are party to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2007 (the "IP Security Agreement"), whereby Grantors granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in all (a) United States and foreign patents, patent applications and patent applications, (b) United States and foreign copyright registrations and copyright applications and (c) United States and foreign trademarks, trademark applications and trademarks licenses, including, without limitation, the following Trademarks (the "Specified Trademark Collateral"):

Serial Number	Registration Number	Trademark or Service Mark
78299684	2913013	eCAMS
78480249	3115171	RuleIT
76058466	2718408	As-One
85651353	4413085	CNSI
85711230	4280016	myHealthButton [and design]
85713781	4280020	CLAIMSSURE
85652338	4295172	CLAIMSSURE

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2008 at Reel 003702, Frame 0976.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release its security interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, the Specified Trademark Collateral in accordance with the terms of the IP Security Agreement, and as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby discharges and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the Specified Trademark Collateral and all related proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from the foregoing Specified Trademark Collateral.

All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the IP Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follow.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0578 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Zi

Title:

55848710

RECORDED: 04/25/2014

Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0579